Dear Parents/Carers,

I am sure you will agree that the Early years/KST performances were absolutely
fantastic. The children worked so hard to learn the words, songs and actions, we are

so proud of them.

On Thursday, our school choir visited Princethorpe Court and sang Christmas songs .

They thoroughly enjoyed performing to the residents.

The disco last Friday was also a success, it was so lovely seeing the children
enjoying themselves and they were mesmerised by our visit from Santa. A huge

thankyou to Gareth (one of our parents) for balloon modelling for the younger
children.

Next week we are looking forward to our Christmas dinner day and Christmas
jumper day (hon uniform) on Wednesday then the talent show and class Christmas

parties. We break up on Friday and return on Tuesday 7th January

Have a fantastic weekend

Emma White

18th December - Christmas Jumper & Christmas Dinner day
20th December - Talent Show and last day of term

6th January - Teacher Training Day




Term Dates

2024/2025

Overall

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024
(Monday 2nd September is a teacher
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Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to
Friday 1st November 2024
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Autumn term continued

Tuesday 5th November 2024 to Fri- Star of the week Writer of the week

day 20th December 2024

(Monday 4th November s a teacher Year 1 - David/Angelina Year 1 - Isaac Kwarteng
training day)

— Year 2 - Elias Year 2 - Anamta

Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday

14th February 2025 Year 3 - Orlaith/Vithus Year 3 - Sebastian

(Monday 6th January is a teacher training

il Year 4 - Carter/Jabez Year 4 - Albert

Half Term Holiday ) ) ) ]
Monday 17th February 2025 to Year 5 - Nidha/Victoria Year 5 - David

Friday 21st February 2025
Year 6 - Hamza/Nana Year 6 - Aimee

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 24th February 2025 to Fri-

day 11th April 2025

Easter Holiday

Monday 14th April 2025 to Friday

S All after school sports clubs are now finished until after

Christmas. The clubs will rotate to allow different year

Summer Term
Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday

Jard May 209 groups to take part in different activities. A letter will be
rd May

sent out in the new year.
Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025

Half Term Holiday

Monday 26th May 2025 to  Friday Birthdays this week

30th May 2025

Adisat - Reception Rocco - YL
Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2025 to  Friday Hallie - Y2 Ramai - Y5

18th July 2025
(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st July are .
teacher training days Chlnaza - YI'" Ca“an - Y5




